POLICE	RMATION REPORT
First Information of a cognizable of	crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
A100.	P.S. Nehma Year 2022 FIR No. 73 2022 Date 20 0 1 22
	ii) Act. M.V. Sections 184
	iv) Other acts & Sections
	20 du - 20 07 20 22 Time 02:15 hms.
	and Date 20 07 2022 Time 00:15 hms.
a) Information received Date 2012 2022	Time 92:15 hms. G.D. No. 920 du-20107120 at the P.S.
4 Type of Information : Written / Oral	at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral	ce from P.S. Approx 01 Km North From Ps.
b) Address AL Dags old Near	Rahu Hotel, PS-Netuma Dref-
	Beat No. JL No. 95 Anchal - Bhamuma
	n the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant:	of Netumaps, Dred-punulia.
a) Name	Panchugopa Ghosh,
b) Father's / Husband's Name	aron,
c) Date / Year of Dirth	d) Nationality Induan
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused wi	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
	Lt Idarsh Molla.
	- Khanni Ps- Lokephr
, p	-punulra,
Com	Denot vehide having pegristration No- 37 E/0155)
	31 [[0133]
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach	separate sheet, if required): As per & 200 2 mewel
*	
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	×
	×
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if require	(company of the comp
the c	d) Theoriginal worken Complaint of complainant which is treated as PIR attached herewith.
$\sqrt{\lambda}$	attached herrowate
	all services.
	ommission of offence(s) u/s. 279 frc x 184
registered the case and took up the investigation	n/directed ASI Raikuman Goswams to take up the
	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
	orded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name. Name BANER JEE
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Withia
Beckely abook.	Name MOUSIK BANERJEE
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank S.1, OF POLICE
Complainant/informant	Nombre 16 - WICKIND A PC
	Number if any. OLC, NETURIA PS
DR. NO. 3751/22	Number if any OLC, NETURIA PS

To, The officer –in- charge Neturia PS, Dist- Purulia

Ref: Neturia PS GDE No-910 Date-19/07/2022.

Sub: Prayer for starting a specific case against one Samiul Molla S/O- Lt. Idrish Molla of Vill- Khanni, P.O- Lokepur, PS-Lokepur, Dist-Birbhum, (Driver of vehicle, having Regd. No- WB37E-0155)

Respected Sir,

With due respect I ASI Bachchu Ghosh, beg to submit before you that on 20/07/2022 at about 00.15 hrs while myself along with force 1) C/564 Prasad Majhi 2) C/805 Narayan Chandra Dhibar and 03) C/ 399 Kartick Mura were performing Night mobile duty vide Neturia PS CC No-2374/22 Dated-19/07/2022 at Perbelia Near Rahul Hotel on Purulia-Barakar Road (SH-5). I found one vehicle was coming from Raghunathpur side towards Dishergarh Ghat side with driving at excessive speed. Police personnel, present their in proper Police uniform raised hand and also show the Stop light to directed him to stop the vehicle but he violated the Police Signal and endangering human life by rash and negligent driving of the vehicle which may cause accident to the road user any time due to negligent driving of the driver of vehicle having No. WB 37E-0155. After long chase we can able to apprehend him at Perbelia More. On interrogation he made incoherent statement at different time. After continuous interrogation he disclosed his identity as Samiul Molla S/O- Lt. Idrish Molla of Vill- Khanni, P.O- Lokepur, PS-Lokepur, Dist-Birbhum. On being asked he failed to produce any valid documents of the said vehicle. Hence, he violated the provision of Section 279 IPC/184 MV Act. So, I seized the vehicle having Regd. No-WB37E-0155 (Dumper) at 00.35 hrs to 00.45 hrs under proper seizure list duly singed by the witnesses and arrested the offending driver namely Samiul Molla S/O- Lt. Idrish Molla of Vill- Khanni, P.O- Lokepur ,PS-Lokepur, Dist-Birbhum at 00.55 hrs avoiding by all the procedure as laid down in Cr.P.C and the latest guide lines of the Apex Court and bring him along with the seized vehicle to PS and produce before OC, Neturia PS.

So, I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be registered against the accused driver namely Samiul Molla S/O- Lt. Idrish Molla of Vill- Khanni, P.O-Lokepur ,PS-Lokepur, Dist-Birbhum vehicle having Regd. No-WB37E-0155 committing offence U/S-279 IPC/184 MV Act.

Received on 20107/22 at 02:15 hm and Started Neturia ps (are no. 73/22 dt 20107/22 U.S 2791pe and 184 MV Act.

2010722.

Officer-In-Charge Neturia Police Station Dist. - Purulia Yours faithfully

(ASI BACHCHU GHOSH)
ASI of Police Neturia PS,
Dist-Purulia

AF-20107/22